

Hexion Inc. 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215 hexion.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Hexion Associates Celebrate Annual Day of Service "Hexion Cares Day" Aligns with Key Pillars of the Company's Philanthropic Initiatives

COLUMBUS, Ohio - (August 21, 2023) — Hexion will hold its annual day of service benefiting a variety of organizations in Columbus as part of the company's annual "Hexion Cares Day" on Thursday, August 24. The event showcases Hexion's ongoing commitment to supporting and making a positive impact in its local communities.

"Hexion is committed to being a positive influence in its communities and Hexion Cares Day is a highlight of our year-round efforts to support organizations that are making a difference," said Michael Lefenfeld, President and Chief Executive Officer. "While we help our customers address some of the world's most pressing challenges, Hexion Cares Day exemplifies the strength and value of our associates coming together to build connections with one another and our communities."

"In addition to Hexion Cares Day in Columbus, our global sites also support a variety of organizations that positively impact their local regions," said Stephanie Couhig, Senior Vice President, Environmental Health & Safety and Chief Sustainability Officer. "For associates in Columbus and around the world, Hexion's commitment to 'Responsible Chemistry' is more than a commitment to operate our plants safely. It is a commitment to engage in our communities, build strong relationships with local non-profits, and offer support to help our communities thrive."

During this year's Hexion Cares Day, Hexion associates will volunteer at organizations focused on housing, education and food insecurity, including: Habitat for Humanity - MidOhio, LifeCare Alliance, YWCA Columbus Homeless Families Center, Home for Families, and Columbus Early Learning Center. Projects range from painting, building homes, serving meals, and organizing events for children. These nonprofits are all partner agencies with the United Way of Central Ohio.

"We applaud Hexion's ongoing efforts to build a stronger, more equitable central Ohio," said Lisa Courtice, Ph.D, President and Chief Executive Officer, United Way of Central Ohio. "Every year, the Hexion United Way campaign incorporates many best practices and stellar examples of your generosity as an organization, in addition to year-round volunteer initiatives and opportunities for associates to connect with local nonprofits."

The United Way of Central Ohio recently recognized Hexion as a recipient of its "2023 United Way Dedicated Supporter Award" at the *Columbus Business First* Corporate Citizenship Awards.

Hexion Cares Day aligns with the company's broader philanthropic pillars, including: Basic Needs, such as housing and food security; Health; Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics (STEM) education at all levels; and Social Justice. In 2022, Hexion's corporate charitable contributions totaled more than \$480,000, and associates globally logged more than 2,200 volunteer hours.

About Hexion Inc.

Based in Columbus, Ohio, Hexion is a leading global producer of adhesives and performance materials. Hexion provides specialty products and technical support for customers in a diverse range of applications and industries, such as construction, agriculture, energy, automotive and infrastructure protection. Building on over a century of experience, Hexion is working to preserve the earth's natural resources, meet the needs of growing populations and respond to a changing climate. Learn more about Hexion and its sustainability commitment at www.hexion.com ###

Contact:

John Kompa john.kompa@hexion.com 614.225.2223